
  
(512) 590-7886 Ext. 7886  | kgarlick@knightsecurity.com |  www.knightsecurity.com 

1 of 3 

Confidential - Do not duplicate or distribute without written permission from Knight Security Systems, Inc. 
 

6/29/2020  | Proposal # 13709-2-1  | Animal Shelter VSS v1 
Client Initials:__________ 

  
  

  

Kevin Garlick 
kgarlick@knightsecurity.com 

(512)-590-7886-7886 

  

 
Name: Williamson County - Regional Animal Shelter 
Site   Billing   Contact 
1855 SE Inner Loop 
Georgetown, TX 78626 

  1855 SE Inner Loop 
Georgetown, TX 78626 

  Linda Gunter, Administrative 
Supervisor 
P (512) 943-3567 
E lgunter@wilco.org 

 
 
PROJECT NAME: CO1-Add Siren and strobe 
  
PROJECT SCOPE 
DIR-TSO-3430 
  
Knight Security Systems (KSS) will provide and install this change order to Wilco Regional Animal Shelter job 13709-2-0 
to add Alarm Siren and Strobe devices to back 40 kennel building. System installation includes hardware, system 
licenses, programming, and configuration unless otherwise stated. 
  
General Scope of Work : Panic Alarm System additions 
This is the back 40 Kennel building. 
  
This scope reflects KSS portion of the panic alarm 4 Alarm points. 
  

Front and Back (2 exterior sides) of the building should include: (1) exterior siren with integrated strobe  
  
KSS will provide and install the following:   
  

 2 Potter Electric siren/strobe combination units 
 1 DMP wireless output module 
 1 Altronix 12V power supply 

  
The new alarm devices shall be allocated to the existing alarm panel system. Each KSS supplied device will include the 
necessary mounting hardware. 
  
Customer Provided Items 

 Assigning different schedules and access levels to the access control doors 
 PoE switches and patch panels 
 Network configurations for connection of devices to Customer's network 
 IP address assignments 
 120VAC power outlet 

  
Finance  - Purchaser hereby agrees to pay KSS the following terms:           
  
Project Milestones and Invoicing Procedures 

 An invoice will be submitted after completion of scope and is due and payable within 15 days of receiving  
 The Customer is required to pay every invoice in full within 30 days of receiving the invoice.  



  
(512) 590-7886 Ext. 7886  | kgarlick@knightsecurity.com |  www.knightsecurity.com 

2 of 3 

Confidential - Do not duplicate or distribute without written permission from Knight Security Systems, Inc. 
 

6/29/2020  | Proposal # 13709-2-1  | Animal Shelter VSS v1 
Client Initials:__________ 

  
  

Refer to the Standard Terms and Conditions sections 8H, 8I, and 8J. 
  
Any changes from the base price will be adjusted with approved change orders from the Customer.  
  
Engineering - Not included with this scope. 
  
Cabling & Wiring 
KSS will be responsible to install all the wiring and connections providing communication and/or control between KSS 
supplied devices and central control equipment. 
  
Field Devices 
KSS will provide all necessary devices and hardware included on the equipment list attached. The devices on the 
security plans will be installed and programmed into the system according to the system matrix. 
  
Programming 
KSS trained personnel will program the security system to provide a functioning operational system. KSS will program 
each device according to the system matrix provided in the security plans or to match the existing naming convention.  
  
Rental Equipment - Not included with this scope. 
  
Testing 
KSS will perform acceptance testing in the presence of the appointed Customer representative to ensure proper 
operation and communication of all integrated systems. The final system test report will be sent to all parties.  
  
Training - Not included with this scope. 
  
Conditions and Qualifications 

 Customer shall designate a single point of contact for Knight Security.  Designated person will coordinate 
among all departments or agencies and will have authority to make project related decisions and provide final 
acceptance. 

 Work provided by Knight Security, including training, is assumed to be during normal business hours; 7a-5p M-F 
excluding holidays. 

 120vac, space for control panels, switch, and UPS in a centrally located closet in a climate controlled space 
provided by Owner. 

 Cables will be routed in the accessible ceilings or exposed when attached to building structure.  Conduit or other 
metallic raceway is not included in this proposal unless stated above. 

 KSS is not responsible for any existing devices being reused. A quote will be provided to the customer for any 
devices that are found to be defective or inoperable. 

 KSS is not responsible for any damages left from the removal of existing devices. The Customer is responsible 
for patching and repairing any damages left from the removal of existing devices. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 PROJECT INVESTMENT 
 CO1-Add Siren and strobe  
  
QTY Description Unit Price Ext.Price 
1 UL LISTED 12V/750ma PS/CHGR $65.27 $65.27 
  

1 WIRELESS RELAY OUTPUT $125.82 $125.82 
1 12VDC PLUG-IN POWER SUPPLY W/LEADS $21.25 $21.25 



  
(512) 590-7886 Ext. 7886  | kgarlick@knightsecurity.com |  www.knightsecurity.com 

3 of 3 

Confidential - Do not duplicate or distribute without written permission from Knight Security Systems, Inc. 
 

6/29/2020  | Proposal # 13709-2-1  | Animal Shelter VSS v1 
Client Initials:__________ 

  
  

1 DIR- Project Install Kit $58.50 $58.50 
2 Siren Strobe, 6 to 12 Volt DC, 620 Milliampere, 15 Watt, 120 dB, 5.79" Width x 4.37" Depth x 

7.08" Height, Wall Mount, Polycarbonate, With Blue Strobe 
$94.69 $189.38 

1 12V 7AH SEALED LEAD BATTERY $15.24 $15.24 
1 22-04 UNS STR CMP Wht Jkt $79.41 $79.41 
  
 

Investment Summary 

  
Total Equipment $554.87 

Total Labor $1,079.55 
Total Proposal Amount $1,634.42 

Note: Sales tax, if applicable, is not included on this proposal and will be added to the total 
upon invoicing.   

  
Investment Total 
  
Knight Security Systems will provide the proposed system as described in this proposal for the sum of:           $1,634.42 

Annual Recurring $192.00 
 
DIR-TSO-3430 

 
 Documents incorporated herein as if copied in full include: 1) Original proposal #13709-2-0 and addenda dated 

October 15, 2019 (by Williamson County); 2) DIR-TSO-3430; and 3) Add-on proposal #13709-2-1. 
 
The price above includes: material, equipment and labor as described within this proposal.  
   

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Service Provider have duly executed this Agreement to be 
effective as of the date of the last party�s execution below. 

  
        COUNTY:  WILLIAMSON COUNTY    Service Provider: Knight Security Systems 
 
  
     

   
 

  
  

 

 
 
 

By: ________________________________ 
 
Printed Name:  _______________________ 
 
Representative Capacity: _________________________ 
 
Date: ________ _____, 20_____ 

By: ________________________________ 
 
Printed Name:  _______________________ 
 
Representative Capacity: _________________________ 
 
Date: ________ _____, 20_____ 

____________ _____

Kevin Garlick

Account Manager

August   26th 20




